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Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/23/23 at
8:08:37 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

31  Detailed records available

111,458  Last reported odometer reading

1991 MERCEDES-BENZ
300 E 4MATIC
VIN: WDBED30D5MB305985
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L I6 F
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/29/1997 35,802 California
Inspection Station
Palmdale, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/06/1999 51,258 California
Inspection Station
Diamond Bar, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/23/1999 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Walnut, CA

Title issued or updated

10/24/2001 60,237 California
Inspection Station
Rowland Heights, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/03/2003 67,144 California
Inspection Station
Walnut, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/02/2005 73,795 California
Inspection Station
Walnut, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/06/2007 81,215 California
Inspection Station
Walnut, CA

Passed emissions inspection

01/16/2009 85,106 Penske Mercedes Benz
of West Covina
West Covina, CA
626-859-1200

4.6 / 5.0
176 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/22/2009 85,635 California
Inspection Station
Walnut, CA

Passed emissions inspection

08/11/2010 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

http://www.penskemercedes.com/homepage


2/23/23, 9:08 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1991 MERCEDES-BENZ 300 E 4MATIC: WDBED30D5MB305985

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBED30D5MB305985 3/6

Cathedral City, CA

01/25/2012 87,115 California
Inspection Station
Cathedral City, CA

Failed emissions inspection

06/22/2012 87,224 California
Inspection Station
Cathedral City, CA

Passed emissions inspection

12/04/2013 88,494 California
Inspection Station
Cathedral City, CA

Failed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/19/2016 91,458 California
Inspection Station
Los Angeles, CA

Failed emissions inspection

01/20/2016 91,461 California
Inspection Station
Los Angeles, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/11/2017 93,296 California
Inspection Station
Indio, CA

Passed emissions inspection

01/14/2020 94,987 California
Inspection Station
Indio, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/28/2020 95,317 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oceanside, CA

Odometer reading reported

12/05/2020 95,375 California
Inspection Station
Vista, CA

Passed emissions inspection

12/05/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oceanside, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/05/2021 101,008 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Vista, CA
760-941-4004

4.8 / 5.0
136 Verified Reviews

290 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/31/2021 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-745-5000

4.2 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-

-

-

http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
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376 Verified Reviews
9,25
0

Customer
Favorites

10/29/2021 American Tire Depot
Vista, CA
760-724-5157

4.6 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/29/2021 102,754 California
Inspection Station
Vista, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/29/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vista, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

11/03/2022 111,397 California
Inspection Station
Poway, CA

Failed emissions inspection

11/04/2022 111,400 California
Inspection Station
Poway, CA

Failed emissions inspection
Designated GROSS POLLUTER

11/05/2022 111,404 California
Inspection Station
Poway, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/07/2022 111,451 Poway's Precision
Automotive
Poway, CA
858-486-4444

5.0 / 5.0
15 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

View the complete inspection report

11/07/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Poway, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

12/08/2022 111,458 Poway's Precision
Automotive
Poway, CA
858-486-4444

5.0 / 5.0
15 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Drivability/performance checked
Alignment checked
Steering wheel centered
Tire condition and pressure checked
Steering/suspension checked

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.https//americantiredepot.com/
http://www.autorepairpoway.com/
https://xoxocar.com/inspection?pid=52&piid=VOeB%2bwhD7tv7BYxUKTvlcQTZtJI74TWCaD1opaT8UZ0Dc%2frCjx0C3CSaCy73Q92r
http://www.autorepairpoway.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

Gross Polluter
A Gross Polluter is a vehicle that fails an emissions inspection with below-standard scores. These vehicles can
pollute as much as 18 times more than a vehicle that passes an emissions inspection. It is illegal to drive or sell a
gross polluting vehicle in California, and it cannot be registered with the DMV. CARFAX recommends checking the
latest Vehicle Inspection Report to confirm the proper repairs have been completed before purchasing.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/23/23 8:08:37 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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